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tt' | t22, sEcToR 20 PART_il ,

IIUDA COLONY,STRSA (HRY.)_ t2s055
Mobile - 94660-A4567 Ph :01666-220620

E-mail : nitinmehtaca@gmail.com

$UCI$c)Bj.!gPoPJ

We have auditied the annexed Balance sheet, Income & Expenditure statement for the vear ended

on$1.03.2019 of INDIAN RED cRos's SoclETY, Dlsrr. BRANCH, slRsA and which are in aRreement
;

t'vith the books of accounts and vouchers etc. and found to be correct subject6d to the comments given below

al r"qst check have been appried for examination of books and vouchers .

b) Loans and Advances given the related departments are standing too excessivc .

c) The Accounting method followed for the transaction is on ',cash Basis,'.

d) The old balances of Loans and Advances and Sorrie Fixed Assets and Debtors in Balance sheet mentioned in ,, Notes to
Accounts" are not able to confirmation or recoverable should be write off to their actual value.

e) Fixed Asset:; lying idle or Fixed Assets which have no useful life should be written down to their scrap/resale value.

in our opinion and to the best of our information and to according to explanation given to us
thr., said accounts and statements give true and fair view

Placr: : Sirsa

Dated: 17. 10.2019

For NITIN KATHURTA & ASSOCTATES
Chartered Accountants

M.N. _524974
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I N prAN. RED CROSS SOCIETY
District Branch Sirsa(Harfanal

BATANCE SHEET

as on 31.03.2019

Liabilities

!apital Fund

Op. Ealance

Add: Current Year Surplus

$_gcuritv Deposits

Security Of Canteen (Fruit Shop)

9ecL!ritv Vita booth
Nledical Shop

Security Canteen GH Sirsa

Caution Money

S.T. 39 Form

Red Crcss Shopst.
Cycle SGnd

Rcrd Cross Mela

Br.sUCelt-Ec-!-dlb-bdilv
Provident Fund Liability

(A.s per list -l)

A!ber-t9eE-e!C-4dyerec!
Hospital Welfare Section

- Amount I Rs.l

s71e828.00 \!1.
-68s062.00 9034766.00

20000.00 \
2000c.00

2000.00 \

13879329.00

19400.00

57350.00

62000.00 OtherloamandAdrances
1400.00 l)'? Pr""id"", F.r"d L"-"
2ooo.oo \fi ( As Per List - ii )

41500.00 lv\' otherLoansandAdvances
r^1

4000,00 ) r/A ( As Per List - V )

7200.00 \)J 160100.00 otherCurrentAssets

Assets

Fixed Assets

Fixed AsseB
(As per list -M
Closins Stod(

Stock of HelilEts

Seclf4q-%gosGS
HSEB

Employees P.F. Saving Accounts

( As Per List - lll)
Cash and Banks

PNB Barnala Road

The Sirsa Central Co-op Bank

3514.00

5522000,00

4705777.0A rc227777.00

8347998.00

r;6
)-3

\Lq
\50

727389.00

23736.00

1000.00 752125.O0

201,2.00

76750.00 Cash In Hands

Diff. irr Trail. Balance

23150945.00 23150945.53

t
$'' n

//"
t\-(-r4,i'l

Assistant

\$
Secretary

Place ; Sirsa

Date : 17.10.2019
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For NITIN KATHURIA & ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

(NITIN KATHURIA)

Prop.

M.N.,524974
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EXPENDITURE

Salary to Staff

Staff PF Contribution
Retirenrent Benefit Paid

Purchase of Tricycle/ Wheel Chair/ Crutc

Grant to St. John

Grant to Ortho

Grant to family planning Project

Exp. @n Blood GrouPing

Blooil Donation Camp ExP.

Electricity Exp.

Postage Exp.

Life l\4emhership Share

Prirrting and Stationery ExP.

Petrcl, Oil and Lubrication(Aids Patients)

Contingency (Misc )Exp.

ee5
-feleoltone Exp.

Exp. On Carnpus (YRC/JRC/Counsellor)

Car [xp, (5umo-HR 57 2384)

Innova Car Exp.

'fruvelling Allowance to Staff

Bink Charges

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE A/C

For the year ending 31.03.2019

Amount(Rs) INCOME

7669358.00 Grant From H-S.B.T-

1,425890.00 Share From E-Disha {RHP)

2023279.00 Rent from Canteen (e-disha)

240976.00 Amount Tlt for P.etirement Benefit

1200000.00 Grant for YRCTRC & JRC Counsellor Camp

250000.00 Saving Bank lnterest

100000.00 Donation Received

14580.00 Grant From Health Deptt. (FP)

141450.00 Share From HARIS

53097.00 Share From Scanning(E-Disha, Sirsa)

2500.00 Blood Testing Fee

1050.00 Contrihrrtion from Panchayats{Sirsa Distt.)

41245.00 Rent From ShoPs (1 to 10)

0.00 Life MembershiP Fee

59330.00 Rent From Vita Booth (GH 5irsa)

13000.00 Rent From Canteen General Hospital, Sirsa

9162.00 Rent From Vita Booth, GNC, Sirsa

245946.00 Rent From Room (Aadhar Card)

93790.00 Rent From Tl Project

30063.00 Rent from Fruit/Juice Shop

Fee Received for Annual associate

12406.00 Fee Received for Physiotherapy

241,.00 Refund of JRC Grant (Previous)

Excess of Income over the Expenditure

Amount(Rs)

163850.00

133 1859.00

204497.00

1100000.00

190000.00

19077.00

!222A0.00
375000.00

4403308.00

1222980.00
"' 83080.00

2461965.00

591077.00

1000.00

51817.00

404780.00

40000.00

25000.00

94516.00

6700.00

40150.00

1550.00

7895.00

685062.00

13627363.OO 13627363.00

,,u&un&-
Secretary

"lga,, /vd\
Assistant

itlacc : Sirsa

Date : 30.08.2019
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For NITIN KATHURIA & ASSOCIATES

rtered Accountants

M.FJ. -524974



INDIAN.RED CROSS SOCIETY

District Eranch Sirsa(HarYaml

-!$l'll9R rHE YEAR ENDING ON 31.03.2019

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND (II5T - I} EMPTOYES PX)T'D€T{T FUNO IOAN( IIST- II )

Name of the Partv

ASIIOK KUMAR

A5HWANI SHARMA

BANO

cll1ll'icEi'. Sltlol-l

I"At BAHADUR

NARESH KUMAR

I'llKATA DASS

llotur Panrasn

]'l PanxnsH ruuaR
WAN KUMAR

RAHUL ARORA

RENU MEIITA

SUSHIL KUMAR

SUBHASH CHANDER

SUKHBIR SINGH

WAZIR SINGH

@

Nalig_qf_!hg-P-arty

LA! BAHADUR

SENU MEHTA

ASHOK KUMAR

WAZIR SINGH

PAWAN KUMAR

ASI.IWANI SHARMA

RAIlUL ARORA

I{ARE5H KUMAR.

PRAKASH KUMAR

SUHASH CHANDER

SUKHBIRSIN€H

SUSHIL KUMAR

OM PARKASh

EANO

CHANDER SINGH

NIKATA DA55

Place: Sirsa

Date: 17.10.2019

F!{8!QYEE5-I8qY!-QFlLtzutig rAVU!-6-alN.K-gALAN!8SJU5'I':UU

Amt ln Rs.

13s8395.00

1299187.00

440558.00

i90le.9.c()

1510565.00

457483.00

489347.00

482570.00

9s3692.00

953627.00

975949.00

1452391.00

67506s.00

620546.00

630892.00

1088694.00

13879329.00

Amt in Rs'

1slos5s.oo S^w
li3li1333FPo
46ss78.oo w
214097.00 \\
soszrs.oo \!'
7714s7.00 \11)

'rraaaa.oo \M
82s166.00 \< '

108838.00 \ b
140892.00 h-l
+as:zo.oo tj{f
124670.00 h q
78338 00 f D

176268.00 ( \
36e447.00 {?-

8347998.00 -

NarrEof thc PertY

RENU MTHTA

ASHOI(XUMAR

WAZIR s|flGH
FAWA': {Uf,I.AE

ASHWANI SHARMA

RAHUTARORA.

NAR€sH KUINAR ..
PRAKAsH KUMAF- * .

sUHAsH CHANDER

SUKHBIR SINGT}.'

SUSHIL I(UMAR--
OM PARKAST- ' ...

BANO_=
CHANDFR SINGH

NIKATA-- -.-..

Amt in Rs.

114000.00 s-.3
24oooo.oo fq
611000.00 (l-
r5s5cc..,o fZ
730000.00 r?
202soo.oo*ff
33eooo,oo J1
127s00.00 6 $
518ooo.oo 6,
490000.00 6 ?-
.2?7OO}.OO 6t
358000.00 e q
363000.00 $ 5-
?1 ?(nn nnr13s00.oo ( '(
120000.00 -7 l_

5522000.00

I
i
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LIST .lv

gljllEILG
Red Cross Building

Working Women Hostel

Civil HosPital ShoP

FU.RNITURE

A*Red cross

Ai Craft Centre

At Trained Dai Centre

Red Cross Board

Board Blood Donation

Refrigrator

Grass Cutter

Bli'ocl Donation Matresses

oFFICE EQtJtlrvEllTs

Elec. English TYPewriter

HindiTYPewriter

English TYPewriter

!AJU]NAIANIJNTI
41 SilM Office

coMPUTERS

computers

VEHICLES AND MACHINERY

Generator

Cycle

Stablizc r

I nvertor

EnlergencY l.iqht

Ceiling Fan

Ambassdor Car HR24H 0111

Car Innova HR 57- 0011

PhysiotlteraPY Unit

416702.35

1404000.00

L36174.8r

76961.16

2?36.46

2713.80

235.00
c1?4?

8000.00

9000.00

143298.00

r.4 817.00

19815.60

3810.17

7614.00

59250.00

267768.00

24950.00

7508.76

3800.00

13440.00

3450.00

1920.00

0.00

94087L.00

13s000.00

100100.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8350.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

416102.35

1.404000.00

136174.81

7696L.16

2236.46

271"3.80

235.00

513.42

8000.00

9000.00

143298.00

13667 S0

19815.60

3810.17

75t4.O0

592 50.00

267768.00

24950.00

7508.76

3800.00

13440.00

3450.00

1920.00

0.00

940871.00

135000.00

100100.00

bmgg*F*glffiSiio n co ntrol M a ch i n e

Place : Sirsa

Date : 17.10.2019

88s0.00 3812799.53

INDIAN@
District Branch Sirsa(Haryana)

as on 31.03.2019

3803949.53 :



LOAN AND ADVANCES (Dr.l

ASSO FOR SOCIAL HEALTH

ELUE STAR

CARPAINTER

ELECTRICIAN

HEALTH CLUB

rr soctTY stRSA

PLUMBER

RED CROSS FAMILY PLANNING

SDM DABWALI

SANJEEV GARG

SANT JOHN AMBULANCE

ORTHO HANDICAP CENTRE

ADC SlRSAililEDtc|NE)

. SDM ELLENABAD (MEDICINE )

@ff1r'slNGH

Place : Sirsa

Date :17.10.2019

TNpJAN REp CROSS SOOETY
District Sran;h Sirsa{Haryana}

as on 31.03.2019

l6r-Yl

&ncr*lnnrf

67(n-m
9m-m
2(m-00
7(m-oo

34{m.O0
20mo0.00

1m0.00
340559.00

935fl)_00

2(xno.00
2750388.00 (-
1081230.00

3CCffi.dc

125mo-o0

4500-00

____4?A5n.N_


